CATEGORY 1				
REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)				
ACCESSION NBR:9602270412 DOC.DATE: 96/02/23 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL:50-281 Surry Power Station, Unit 2, Virginia Electric & Powe 05000281 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION BELISLE,G. Region 2 (Post 820201) RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION				
SUBJECT: PNO-II-96-011:on 960222, shutdown of Unit 2 commenced, per TS containment integrity requirements.Licensee attempted weld repair, w/unit still in svc.				C
DISTRIBUTION CODE: 1E34F	COPIES RECE	ived:ltr O encl	SIZE:	A _
TITLE: Preliminary Notific	ation-Occur	rence/Non-Routine	Event/Safeguards Even	Т
NOTES:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05000281	Ε
				G
RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL	Ō
INTERNAL: ACRS	1 1	FILE CENTER	1 1	R
NRR/DISP/PIPB NUDOCS FULL TXT RES/DRA RES/DSIR/EIB		NRR/DRPM/PERB OE DIR RES/DRA/DEPY RES/DSR DEPY		Y
RES/DSIR/EIB RES/DST RGN2 FILE 01		RES/RPHEB		1
EXTERNAL: LITCO BRYCE, J H NRC PDR	1 1 1 1	NOAC NUDOCS FULL TXT		D
NOTES:	t 1		· .	0
	~			C
				U

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS: PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM OWFN 5D-5(EXT. 415-2083) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR

ENCL 18

204

Μ

Ε

N

Т

February 23, 1996

PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION OF EVENT OR UNUSUAL OCCURRENCE PNO-II-96-011

This preliminary notification constitutes EARLY notice of events of POSSIBLE safety or public interest significance. The information is as initially received without verification or evaluation, and is basically all that is known by Region II staff in Atlanta, Georgia on this date.

Facility

Virginia Power Co. Surry 2 Surry,Virginia Dockets: 50-281 Licensee Emergency Classification Notification of Unusual Event Alert Site Area Emergency General Emergency X Not Applicable

Subject: SCHEDULED SHUTDOWN IN EXCESS OF 72 HOURS

On February 22, a shutdown of Unit 2 commenced at 7:04 pm in accordance with Technical Specification containment integrity requirements. Weepage was identified at a saddle support weld on a six-inch diameter ASME class 2 pipe. The pipe section involved is outside containment and between the containment wall and the containment isolation valve. Thus, the pipe section is considered as part of the containment membrane. This pipe's primary function is to provide a path for the Residual Heat Removal pumps inside containment to return water from the refueling cavity back to the Refueling Water Storage Tank.

With the unit still in service, the licensee attempted a weld repair. When this proved to be unsuccessful, the unit was placed in hot shutdown at 00:47 am on February 23. The unit is presently in cold shutdown. Replacement of the affected pipe section is projected to require the unit to be shutdown in excess of 72 hours.

During this event, Unit 1 remained at 100 percent power. Visual examination of the similar pipe section on Unit 1 revealed no indications of leakage.

The Commonwealth of Virginia was informed. The licensee does not plan to release a press release.

This information is current as of 3:00 pm on February 23, 1996.

Contact: GEORGE BELISLE (404)331-4196

9602270412 960223 PDR 1&E PNO-II-96-011 PDR 260034